VISVA-BHARATI SANTINIKETAN

Aca./R-6.3/ 73 /2021-22

Dated: 12 | 08 | 2021

Prof. Amit Kumar Hazra
Principal Investigator
Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension (REC).
Palli Samgathana Vibhaga
Visva-Bharati

Subject: Administrative approval for holding a Virtual International Conference of the International project under "USA-India Partnership 2020" Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension, Palli Sangathana Vibhaga, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan.

Ref: Aca/R-6.3/69/2021-22 dated 11/08/2021

Your proposal to conduct a Virtual International Conference on Women's Family Based Entrepreneurship in India in Partnership with the Claflin University USA programme during 9th September to 11 September 2021 has been approved by the Competent Authority.

Expenditure upto USD 6000/ (USD-six thousand only). on the above partnership program may be met out Budget Head "Conference on Entrepreneurship", of the said project. Subject to availability of fund.

This is issued in cancellation to the order under reference dated 11/08/2021.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Adhyaksha, (REC) Palli Samgathana Vibhaga, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Lifelong Learning and Extension, Visva-Bharati
- 3. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati

The second secon

- 4. The Joint Registrar, (Accounts), Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 6. University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Registrat (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

VISVA-BHARATI SANTINIKETAN

Aca/R-6.3/ 73 /2021-22

Dated: 12 | 08 | 2021

Prof. Amit Kumar Hazra
Principal Investigator
Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension (REC).
Palli Samgathana Vibhaga
Visva-Bharati

Subject: Administrative approval for holding a Virtual International Conference of the International project under "USA-India Partnership 2020" Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension, Palli Sangathana Vibhaga, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan.

Ref: Aca/R-6.3/69/2021-22 dated 11/08/2021

Your proposal to conduct a Virtual International Conference on Women's Family Based Entrepreneurship in India in Partnership with the Claffin University USA programme during 9th September to 11 September 2021 has been approved by the Competent Authority.

Expenditure upto USD 6000/ (USD-six thousand only). on the above partnership program may be met out Budget Head "Conference on Entrepreneurship", of the said project. Subject to availability of fund.

This is issued in cancellation to the order under reference dated 11/08/2021.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Adhyaksha, (REC) Palli Samgathana Vibhaga, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Lifelong Learning and Extension, Visva-Bharati
- 3. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 4. The Joint Registrar, (Accounts), Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Registral (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati